
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INTENTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT 
 

(Also published in terms of section 45(3)(b) of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 on the 

public procurement website: www.esppra.co.sz) 

 

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE 20th JANUARY 2025 

TENDER NO SMVAF:  RFT: 05/2024-2025 

NAME OF TENDER Provision of Unarmed Security Services 

APPROVALS AUTHORITY SMVAF Entity Tender Board 

PROCURING ENTITY Sincephetelo MVA Fund 

REQUESTING ENTITY Sincephetelo MVA Fund 

 

In terms of section 45 of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 (the Act), following a competitive bidding 

process, notice is hereby given that a contract award decision for the above cited tender has been reached 

by the approvals authority as follows: 

 

DETAILS OF BEST EVALUATED RESPONSIVE BIDDER 

NAME GRIDLOCK SECURITY SERVICES 

NATIONALITY SWATI COMPANY 

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E 1,401,211.92 

TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE PASS 

 

It must be noted that, in terms of section 45(2) of the Act, the above contract award decision does not 

constitute a contract. 

Further, in terms of section 45(4), 46, and 47 of the Act, all tenderers who submitted bids are hereby 

notified that a period of ten (10) working days is hereby allowed for submission of any application for 

review from the above stated date of first publication of this notice. 
 

Details of All Other Unsuccessful Bidders 

Provision of Unarmed Security Services 

Company Name Nationality Evaluated 
Price 

Price Read 
0ut 

Comment 

Gridlock Security Swati E1,401,211.92 E1,333,080.00 First place - Met 
Specifications 

Intelligence Security Swati E1,504,492.84   E1,504,492.84  Second place - Met 

Specifications   

Top Two Security Swati E1,545,600.00 E1545,6000.00  Third place - Met 

Specifications  



 

 

 

 

 

ATTORNEYS, NOTARIES, CONVEYANCERS, PATENT ATTORNEYS & TRADEMARK AGENTS 
 

Fidelity Security Swati E1,687,279.13  E1,687,279.13  Fourth place - Met 

Specifications  

Guard Alert Security Swati E1,935,387.12 E1,935,387.12  Fifth place - Met 

Specifications  

 Black Dragon Swati E1,410,192.00 E1,410,192.00 Failed to meet minimum 

specifications 

EJ Manro Investments Swati E1,506,960.00 E1,506,960.00 Failed to meet minimum 

specifications  

Submarine Security Swati E1,848,000.00 E1,848,000.00 Failed to meet minimum 

specifications 

 

 

INNOCENT M. DLAMINI 

 

 

_________________________ 
CHAIRPERSON OF THE TENDER BOARD 


